
2019 North Dakota 
Early Childhood  
Awareness Day

Early Childhood is all of the supports in a community 
for an infant, toddler and preschooler that occurs 
in a child’s life. These supports can come in many 
forms from support through home visitation programs 
for the families with small children, health care, 
school and community based preschool programs, 
and childcare. These programs all vary in practice, 
policies, and systems but they all hold one truth: 
The quality of early childhood programs is essential 
to the development and wellbeing of our future 
adults and communities.  

Research not only show the benefits in 
health and education but also economic 
wellbeing. Also, the return on investment 
for the future generation is impacted by 
today’s quality early childhood services. 

That translates to “High Quality birth-to-five  
programs for disadvantaged children can  
deliver a 13% Return on Investment.” 
– James Heckman, from Lifecyle Benefits

What is Early Childhood 
and why is it important?



The following entities and organizations would like you to  
remember our littlest North Dakotans as you consider  

legislation and budgets over the 66th Legislative Session. 

Organization Contact Email
American Heart Association Joan Enderle joan.enderle@heart.org
Anne Carlsen Early Intervention Gail Loftsgard Gail.loftsgard@annecenter.org

BECEP Head Start & Early Head Start Libby Friedt Libby_friedt@bismarckschools.org

BECEP Early Intervention and BECEP 
Right Track Michelle Ragan michelle_ragan@bismarckschools.org

Boys and Girls Club Robin Nelson robin@bgcrrv.org
Bright & Early ND (QRIS) Pam Palmer Pamp@brightnd.org
Child Care Aware of ND Shonda Wild shonda@ndchildcare.org
Children & Family Services-Early 
Childhood Amanda Carlson amrcarlson@nd.gov

Community Action Partnership Head 
Start & Early Head Start Jennifer Braun jenniferb@dickinsoncap.org

Easter Seals Goodwill ND, Inc. Brittney Helbling bhelbling@esgwnd.org
Friends of ND Part C Early 
Intervention Becky Matthews friendsndpartc@gmail.com

HIT, Inc Kids Program & Region 8 
Right Track Jill Staudinger jstaudinger@hitinc.org

LSS of ND, Healthy Families Missi Baranko MissiB@lssnd.org 
ND Chapter of the American 
Academy of Pediatrics Kathy Anderson k_anderson2001@hotmail.com

ND Head Start Association Dawn Williams ndhsa@ndheadstart.com

ND Head Start Collaboration Office Becky  Eberhardt raeberhardt@nd.gov

ND Home Visiting Coalition Missi Baranko mbaranko@lssnd.org 
NDSU Extension Parent & Family 
Resource Center Liz Larson liz.larson@ndsu.edu

Nurse-Family Partnership Jordan Wildermuth jordan.wildermuth@nursefamilypartnership.org

Office of Early Learning Tara Fuhrer trfuhrer@nd.gov 
Office of Early Learning & ND Section 
619 Valerie Bakken vbakken@nd.gov

Part C Coordinator Jacqueline Adusumilli jadusumilli@nd.gov
Pathfinder Services of ND Jodi Webb executive.director@pathfinder-nd.org
PCAND Cyndee McLeod cyndeem@pcand.org
Turtle Mountain Home Visiting Amy Gourneau Amy.Gourneau@tmbci.org
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